

12th July 2016

Giles Scott
Head of Energy Infrastructure Planning and Coal Liabilities
Department of Energy and Climate Change

SCHEDULE CORRECTIONS

Article 2

<i>Column (1)</i>	<i>Column (2)</i>	<i>Column (3)</i>
<i>Where the correction is made</i>	<i>How the correction is made</i>	<i>Text substituted or inserted</i>
Article 2(1), definition of "Order land"	Replace "proposed" with	"authorised"
Article 5(4)(c)	Replace "width or length" with	"height"
Schedule 2, paragraph 17(2)(a)	Replace "12" with	"14"
Schedule 2, paragraph 19(2)	After "construction" insert	"staff"
Schedule 2, paragraph 19(2)	Replace "7C" with	"7B"
Schedule 2, paragraph 33(2)	After "operational" insert	"staff"
Schedule 2, paragraph 43(6)	Replace " Error! Reference source not found. or (a) (transfer of part of the benefit of the Order to a street authority or to the operator of the connection to the electricity grid network)" with	"8 (transfer of the benefit of this Order)"

EXPLANATORY NOTE

(This note is not part of the Order)

This Order corrects errors identified in the Ferrybridge Multifuel 2 Power Station Order 2015, which granted development consent under the Planning Act 2008, following a written request from Multifuel Energy Limited under paragraph 1(5)(a) of Schedule 4 to that Act.